

## Regulations of the "Recommend us" program

## § 1. General provisions

- 1. The organiser of the program "Recommend us" ("Special Offer") is Centrum Rozwoju Dziecka Sp. z o.o. with its registered office in Warsaw 00-867, Chłodna Street 51, entered into the Register of Entrepreneurs of the National Court Register by the District Court for the Capital City of Warsaw, 12th Commercial Division of the National Court Register under KRS 393956, with the share capital of PLN 75,000, NIP 525 251 54 91, REGON 142984383 ("Organiser").
- 2. The Special Offer is addressed only to natural persons residing in Poland and being consumers within the meaning of the Act of 23th of April 1964 Civil Code (i.e. Journal of Laws of 2018, item 1025, as amended), excluding employees and associates of the Organiser.
- 3. By entering the Special Offer program, the Client declares that they have read these Terms and Conditions and accept their provisions in its entirety.

## § 2. Rules of the program

- 1. Special Offer refers to reduction of the tuition fee for educational services in KIDS&Co.
- 2. Special Offer lasts: from September 1st, 2020 until cancelled by Organiser.
- 3. Special Offer takes place in all KIDS&Co. facilities (kindergarten and nurseries) in Poland.
- 4. Parents of children aged 1 year or older can participate in the Special Offer program.
- 5. The condition for obtaining a discount of 500 PLN for kindergarten/nursery fees is to recommend a person who will sign an agreement for the provision of kindergarten / nursery care provided by KIDS&Co.
- 6. The recommending person will receive a discount in the form of reduction of tuition fee in the following month, which will take place after the agreement is signed by the recommended person.
- 7. Recommended person is obliged to sign a contract for kindergarten/nursery services provided by KIDS&Co. for minimum 1 year.
- 8. The recommended person will receive a discount on tuition during the first month of the agreement.
- 9. After the end of the Special Offer program, the tuition fee will be regulated by the pricelist attached to the agreement.
- 10. In the event of termination of the agreement prior to completion of 1 year of service provision, a participant of the Special Offer program will be obliged to cover cost of the difference between promotional fee and Tuition Fee, as stipulated in the pricelist for the period when Special Offer was in valid.

## § 3. Final provisions

- 1. The Organiser reserves the right to change the regulations if the necessity of change results from factors beyond the Organiser's control. The changes shall be published by placing the amended Special Offer program Regulations on the website mentioned in point 1. 2.
- 2. Participation in the program shall be tantamount to acceptance of these Regulations.

- 3. The content of these Regulations shall be available on the website: <a href="www.kids-co.pl">www.kids-co.pl</a>.
- 4. These Terms and Conditions shall enter into force on 01.09.2020.
- 5. Any matters not regulated herein shall be governed by universally accepted legal regulations.
- 6. "Recommend us" program does not combine with other offers of the Organiser.